

**Sessions-39/2021**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000960-2021**  
**Hemtabad P.S. Case No-79/2019 dated 10-05-2019**  
**S.T. No-19/2021**

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**  
**Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

10/06-06-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 01 and 02.

Four (04) accused persons namely Gourav Kr. Singh, Monoj Kr. Singh, Sobita Devi and Sourav Kr. Singh on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira along with one witness namely Santana Mahanta.

Santana Mahanta, is examined as P.W-01 in full and she is discharged after examination.

On examination of P.W-07 written complaint is marked as Exbt.-01, Signature of P.W.-01 on the seizure list dated 14-05-2019 is marked as Exbt.-2/1, Zimma nama is marked as Exbt.-03, Certificate of Registration of Marriage dated 20-09-2017 is marked as Exbt.-04, Signature of P.W.-1 on the carbon copy of seizure list is marked as Exbt.- 5/1 and 03 photographs are marked as X, X1 and X2 for identification.

To 07-06-2022 for evidence of CSW 03 and 04 as per scheduled.

Sessions Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj