

Sessions-39/2021

CNR:WBUD01-001263-2024

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.26

Dated 20/08/2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 09 and 10.

Out of four (04) accused persons, three (03) accused persons namely Gourav Kumar Singh, Sourav Kr. Singh and Sobita Debi are present by filing hazira rest accused person namely Monoj Kr. Singh is absent with petition U/S 317 of Cr. P. C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira of a witness namely SI Dilip Kumar Roy.

SI Dilip Kumar Roy is examined as P. W. 07. During his examination formal FIR is marked as **Exbt. no. 06** and endorsement on written complaint with signature of P. W. 07 is marked as **Exbt. no. 1/1**.

Cross examination is full and discharged.

One witness summons namely Saddam Ali is received without service.

Todate (21.08.2024) for evidence CSW 09 and 10.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur