

Sessions-39/2021
CNR:WBUD01-001263-2024

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 31

Dated 16.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 09.

Out of four (04) accused persons, two (02) accused persons namely Sourav Kr. Singh and Gourav Kumar Singh are present by filing hazira, rest two (02) accused persons namely Monoj Kr. Singh and Sobita Debi are absent with petition U/S 317 of Cr. P. C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

The trial of the case is re-schedule as per following programme:

Fix 22.08.2025 for evidence CSW no. 09.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take effective steps for attendance of the Witnesses as per schedule.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur