

Sessions Case No.39 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-001263-2021
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.32

Dated: 22.08.2025

The case is posted for evidence of CSW-9.

Prosecution files hazira through Addl.PP Mr. Ranaul Haque.

Out of four accused persons, two are present by filing late hazira and two are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Record reflects that the summons has not been issued and thereby the witness does not turn up.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix **22.09.2025** for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Issue summons.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Accused persons must remain present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur