

**Sessions Case No.39 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001263-2024**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.33**  
**Dated: 22.09.2025**

The case is posted for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.  
Out of four accused persons two are present and two are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today.

It appears to me that CSW-10 has already been examined.

Ld. Chief PP, Mr. Swarup Biswas submits that he will not examine any further witness and prays for closure of the prosecution case.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **19.11.2025** for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur