

Sessions Case No.39 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-001263-2021
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.34

Dated: 19.11.2025

The case is posted for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

Prosecution files hazira.

Out of four accused persons, two are present by filing hazira and two are absent but an application is filed seeking time.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix **06.12.2025** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur