

Sessions Case No.39 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-001263-2021
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.36

Dated: 08.12.2025

The case is posted for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

Prosecution files hazira.

Out of four accused persons, the rest two accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and two are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C whose examinations have already been done.

Accused persons namely Gourav Kr. Singh and Sourav Kr. Singh are present and they are examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The questions were written in English and translated into **Hindi** for the accused individually. They denied the prosecution case and pleaded innocence, but declined to adduce any evidence.

Fix **07.01.2026** for argument.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur